FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 07/05)	Doc Cage.		Docket No.:
OMS No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) TM05/REV04	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	
TR	ADEMARKS / SER	VICE MARKS ONLY $^{-1}$	CON-100J
	7.0	cord the attached original documents or	the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies		2. Name and address of receiving	
New Products LLC		Additional names, addresses, or citizensh	¬ v
		Name: <u>Kids Only, Inc.</u> Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 11 Walkup Drive	<u> </u>
☐ Geлeral Partnership	Limited Partnership	City: Westborough	
☐ Corporation-State:		State: MA	
☑ Other <u>Massachusetts Limi</u>	ited Liability Company	Country: <u>US</u> ZIF	
Citizenship (see guidelines)		Association Citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party	y(ies) Yes No	☐ General Partnership Citizens	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execu	ution Date(s):	☐ Limited Partnership Citizens	
Execution Date: August 14, 20	08	☑ Corporation Citizenship	
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	l —	V- 1. have a
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United designation is attached:	
		(Designations must be a separate docur	ment from
A. Trademark / Service Mark Ap		ation or description of the Trademark B. Trademark / Service Mark Re 1,911,536 2,614,646 2,386,901 2,687,281 2,721,713 2,921,063 2,495,047 2,746,552	
	Additional sheet(s) a		2
C. Identification or Description of Tra		mached? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ ☐ Date if Application or Registration Numb	ner is rinknown).
 Name & address of party to v concerning document should Name: <u>Kirk Teska</u> 		Total number of applications and registrations involved:	9
Internal Address: <u>Iandiorio</u>	Teska & Coleman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.	•
Street Address: 260 Bear Hi	ll Road		deposit account
City: <u>Waltham</u> State: <u>MA</u>	Zip: 02541	Payment Information: a. Credit Card	ners
Phone Number: 781 890-567		Expiration D	
Fax Number: 781 890-1150		,)-0002
Email Address: <u>kirk@iandid</u>	orio.com		irk Teska
9. Signature:	* Tu Co		80.25.0
	Signature	· ·····	Date
	Kirk Teska	Total number of	of pages including cover
	Name of Person Signing		nents, and document:
	Harrie of Colson Olgring		

For valuable consideration, New Products LLC, a Massachusetts Corporation having its principle place of business at 11A Walkup Drive, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581, the assignee of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,911,536, for KIDS ONLY! and Design by virtue of the assignment recorded April 15, 2004, Reel 002832, Frame 0306 (hereinafter "the Assignor") hereby assigns to Kids Only, Inc., established under the laws of Massachusetts and having its principal place of business at 11A Walkup Drive, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark, and the good will associated therewith, which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,911,536.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at west-bolo this
14 day of Augus 1 , 2008.
NEW PRODUCTS LLC
By: Ronald B. Cohen President
State of Massachusetts } County of M. L.
Before me this 14 day of Agust, 2008, personally appeared Ronald B. Cohen known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0590

PATRICIA FAIRBANKS-DUBIS

NOTARY PUBLIC
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires on
November 9, 2012

Docket No. CON-109J

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, New Products LLC, a Massachusetts Corporation having its principle place of business at 11A Walkup Drive, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581, the assignee of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,386,901, for KIDS ONLY! and Design by virtue of the assignment recorded April 15, 2004, Reel 002832, Frame 0326 (hereinafter "the Assignor") hereby assigns to, Kids Only, Inc., established under the laws of Massachusetts and having its principal place of business at 11A Walkup Drive, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark, and the good will associated therewith, which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,386,901.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at west of e this
14 day of Augus 7 , 2008.
NEW PRODUCTS, LLC
By: Ronald B. Cohen President
State of Massachusetts } County of
Before me this 1/ day of Ago 7, 2008, personally appeared Ronald B. Cohen known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, New Products LLC, a Massachusetts Corporation having its principle place of business at 11A Walkup Drive, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581, the assignee of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,721,713, for EVERY LITTLE GIRL'S DREAM by virtue of the assignment recorded April 15, 2004, Reel 002832, Frame 0308 (hereinafter "the Assignor") hereby assigns to Kids Only, Inc., established under the laws of Massachusetts and having its principal place of business at 11A Walkup Drive, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark, and the good will associated therewith, which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,721,713.

In Witness Whereof, I here	to set my hand	and seal at westions	this	
14 day of August	, 2008.			
-		NEW PRODUCTS, LLC		
	(By: Ronald B. Cohen President		
State of Massachusetts	}			
County of W.fd leser	}			

Before me this 14 day of August , 2008, personally appeared Ronald B. Cohen known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

[Notary's

Notary Public

My commission expires PATRICIA FAIRBANKS-DUBIS
NO IARY PUBLIC
Commonwealth of Massachusetts

My Commission Expires on November 9, 2012

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0592

For valuable consideration, New Products LLC, a Massachusetts Corporation having its principle place of business at 11A Walkup Drive, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581, the assignee of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,495,047, for SUPER SHOPPER by virtue of the assignment recorded April 15, 2004, Reel 002832, Frame 0310 (hereinafter "the Assignor") hereby assigns to Kids Only, Inc., established under the laws of Massachusetts and having its principal place of business at 11A Walkup Drive, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark, and the good will associated therewith, which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,495,047.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at this
14 day of Augus - , 2008.
NEW PRODUCTS LLC
By: Ronald B. Cohen President
State of Massachusetts }
County of Mildleser }
Before me this 14 day of 1907, 2008, personally appeared Ronald B. Cohen known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment an acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
[Notary's Notary Public

Docket No. CON-111J

PATRICIA FAIRBANKS-DUBIS

JUNEARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires on
November 9, 2012

My commission expires:

[Notary's Seal here]

Docket No. CON-114J

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, New Products LLC, a Massachusetts Corporation having its principle place of business at 11A Walkup Drive, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581, the assignee of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,614,646, for SUNNY DAY PLAY by virtue of the assignment recorded April 15, 2004, Reel 002832, Frame 0324 (hereinafter "the Assignor") hereby assigns to Kids Only, Inc., established under the laws of Massachusetts and having its principal place of business at 11A Walkup Drive, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark, and the good will associated therewith, which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,614,646.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at westloro	this
14 day of A2904 , 2008.	
NEW PRODUCTS LLC	
By: Ronald B. Cohen President	<u>en</u>
State of Massachusetts	
County of mildlesen }	
Before me this // day of Avery, 2008, personally appeare Cohen known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purpose contained.	assignment and
[Notary's Notary Public My commission expires:	

PATRICIA FAIRBANKS-DUBIS November 9, 2012

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, New Products LLC, a Massachusetts Corporation having its principle place of business at 11A Walkup Drive, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581, the assignee of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,687,281, for BABY ROSE by virtue of the assignment recorded April 15, 2004, Reel 002832, Frame 0312 (hereinafter "the Assignor") hereby assigns to Kids Only, Inc., established under the laws of Massachusetts and having its principal place of business at 11A Walkup Drive, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark, and the good will associated therewith, which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,687,281.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto se	t my hand and seal at <u>Westloto</u> this
14 day of August	2008.
	KIDS ONLY, INC.
	By: Ronald B. Cohen President
State of Massachusetts }	
County of middleson }	
Cohen known to me to be the person w	hose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and as his free act and deed for the purposes therein

Docket No. CON-115J

PATRICIA I MEBANKS DUBIS
No (144) FOREIC
Common Femalth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires on
November 9, 2012

My commission expires:

For valuable consideration, New Products LLC, a Massachusetts Corporation having its principle place of business at 11A Walkup Drive, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581, the assignee of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,921,063, for KINGPIN by virtue of the assignment recorded April 15, 2004, Reel 002832, Frame 0314 (hereinafter "the Assignor") hereby assigns to Kids Only, Inc., established under the laws of Massachusetts and having its principal place of business at 11A Walkup Drive, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark, and the good will associated therewith, which is the subject of United States Trademark No.2,921,063.

In Witness Whereof, I h	ereto set my hand and seal at	Westboro this
14 day of August	, 2008.	
	NEW PF	ODUCT LLC
	By: Ron Presiden	ald B. Cohen
State of Massachusetts	}	
County of Middlesa-	}	
Before me this ty Cohen known to me to be the p acknowledged that he executed contained.	erson whose name is subscrib	personally appeared Ronald B. ed to the foregoing assignment and eed for the purposes therein
[Notary's	Notary I My com	nblic

TRADEMARK REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0596

PATRICIA FAIRBANKS-DUBIS NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires on November 9, 2012

For valuable consideration, New Products LLC, a Massachusetts Corporation having its principle place of business at 11A Walkup Drive, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581, the assignee of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,746,552, for CHESS TECH and Design by virtue of the assignment recorded April 15, 2004, Reel 002832, Frame 0322 (hereinafter "the Assignor") hereby assigns to Kids Only, Inc., established under the laws of Massachusetts and having its principal place of business at 11A Walkup Drive, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark, and the good will associated therewith, which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,746,552.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto:	set my hand and seal at Westbore this
14 day of August	_, 2008.
	NEW PRODUCTS LLC
	By: Ronald B. Cohen President
State of Massachusetts	}
County of M. Idlese-	} }
Cohen known to me to be the person	whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and one as his free act and deed for the purposes therein
[Notary's	Notary Public
Seal-herel	. My commission expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0597

My Commission Expires on

For valuable consideration, New Products LLC, a Massachusetts Corporation having its principle place of business at 11A Walkup Drive, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581, the assignee of United States Trademark Registration No. 3,114,757, for SPLATTER BLAST by virtue of the assignment recorded July 14, 2006, Reel 003349, Frame 0683 (hereinafter "the Assignor") hereby assigns to Kids Only, Inc., established under the laws of Massachusetts and having its principal place of business at 11A Walkup Drive, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark, and the good will associated therewith, which is the subject of United States Trademark No. 3,114,757.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at ukstoo
14 day of Avgust , 2008.
NEW PRODUCT LLC
By: Ronald B. Cohen President
State of Massachusetts }
County of Milleson }
Before me this 14 day of A 208, personally appeared Ronald B. Cohen known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
[Notary's Notary Public My commission expires:

RECORDED: 08/25/2008

Doeket No. CON-133J

PATRICIA FAIRBANKS-DUBIS
No HAMP PUBLIC
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commusion Expires on
November 9, 2012